



4-H PHOTO GALLERY



Cosmetology Club completed their first project - make-up ditty bags!



4-H'ers will be completing the 4-H Shooting Sports course on April 8th.



Monroe County 4-H Public Presentations event

JOIN US

4-H EXPO Planning Committee Tuesday, April 2 from 6:30 to 8 p.m. at CCE-Monroe (conference room)

4-H Horse Advisory Meeting Monday, April 8 from 6:30 - 8 p.m. at CCE-Monroe (conference room)

Adults & Teens are welcome to attend both. We look forward to seeing you in April!

Click for details!

2019 Arbor Day

Poster Contest

deadline is

APRIL 12



Thank you to everyone who attended the 4-H Public Presentations Training session!



Posh (Ponies) Bunnies - March 16 at the Orleans County 4-H Rabbit Show!



4-H Educator Fluff delivers a program at School #29



MARCH 1 - APRIL 30

SHARE YOUR 4-H PROJECTS WITH US!

#JOANNHEARTS4H

DEADLINE FOR 4-H YEAR 2018-2019 RE-ENROLLMENT IS WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2019

If you are unsure of your enrollment status, please contact monroe4H@cornell.edu

4-H Public Presentations - Cloverbuds -

The Westside Science and Nature Explorers Club got their first 4-H Public Presentations experience on March 13th!

Thank you to Mary Hull and Barb Hull for organizing the evening and encouraging participation in this important project.



SAVE THE DATE - MAY 4 ANIMAL CRACKERS 2019

This year will feature Horses & Poultry. The event is a fantastic opportunity for youth ages 9 - 12 years-

old to spend the day on the Cornell University campus, sit in a lecture hall, and participate in hands-on activities in the labs and the livestock pavilion.

It is all science, all day! Details **HERE**.



Service Opportunity

4-H families wishing to participate in this year's Rochester Tour de Cure for the American Diabetes Association on Saturday, June 8, should contact:

Savannah Lee, Intern American Diabetes Assoc. SaLee@diabetes.org



SAVE THE DATE 2019 4-H Agri-Business Career Conference | October 17 - 18, 2019 | SUNY Cobleskill





Deadline for article/photo submission for the May/June 2019 newsletter is Thursday, April 25, 2019. (Will be edited for spelling & grammar.)

Cornell Cooperative Extension Monroe County

Cornell Cooperative Extension is an equal opportunity, affirmative action educator and employer.



2449 St. Paul Blvd., Rochester, NY 14617 585-753-2550 | monroe4H@cornell.edu monroe.cce.cornell.edu

